Γariff No.	<u>15</u>			_	0	Original P	age No.	1
		Mason County Garl		: G-88				
Registered <sup>-</sup>	Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garl	oage, Inc					
		Mason County Garl  this tariff are listed ements to the tariff lefore, the issue date	CHECK below in consisted on this	SHEET secutive order.	ue dates t	hat are	Current Revision	
	14 15 16 17 18 19	0 1 0 0	40 41 42 43	0 0				- - - -
	20 21 22	0 1 1						]
			<u>Suppleme</u>	ents in Effect				
ssued By:	Brian Vandenburg							
ssue Date:	November 11, 2024					Effecti	ive Date:	January 1, 2025
			(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:			_

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>			1	Original Page No.	16
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Ga Mason County Ga		nc G-88		
	Rates below apply in the fol	lowing service area:	Mas	on County		
		Item 55 Over-sized	or Over-weigh	nt Cans or Ur	nits	
	ny reserves the right to reject ni-can) which, upon reasonat					
	If the receptacle exceeds the or the top is unable to be cluthe following additional characters.	osed, but the company			d,	
		\$ 5.25 (A)	per unit.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on overwei	ght toters, carts, contai	ners, or drop	boxes see it	em 207.	
		<u>Item 60 (</u>	Overtime Per	ods		
	will assess additional charge ertime periods include Satur				during overtime	
	Christmas Day					
	day listed above falls on a S aturday, the preceding Friday			observed. V	Vhen a holiday listed	above
	e recorded to the nearest inc until the time it returns to the		rom the time	the company	's vehicle leaves	
	al charge will be assessed to convenience.	customers for overtime	e or holiday w	ork performe	ed solely for the	
		Charge per hour: \$ Minimum charge: \$	76.92 76.92			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	November 11, 2024	<b>45</b> 0.00			Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
<b>D</b>	T-0	·	icial Use Only			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By: _		<del></del>

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>											. <u>-</u>	1	Origina	al Page No	D.	21
O /D					0 - 1 6			00									
Company Name/Po Registered Trade N					<u>Garbage (</u> Garbage,		ic G	88									
registered ridde i	tame(s)	ivido					ervi	ce Mo	nthly	Rates	(continued on ne	ext page)					
Rates in this item a	pply:																
residential p condominiur (2) When required recycling, an condominiur	collection, curbside recyroperty. This includes sincludes since service is by a local government dyard waste service mins, and apartment build rty owner or manager.	ingle s bille servicust be	family of ed direct ce leve e provid	dwel tly to l ord ded f	lings, dupl the occu inance, so for single-f	exes, pant of lid wa amily	apa of ea aste dwe	artments ach resid collection ellings, o	s, moi dentia on, cu duple	oile ho Il unit, Irbside kes, m	mes, and/or obile homes,						
Rates below apply	in the following service a	area:					Mas	on Cou	nty								
Number of	Frequency	Ga	rbage		Recycle		Gai	bage +		1	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recyc	le	Garbage +	
Units or Type	of		ervice		Service	-		ecycle	İ		Units or Type	of	Service	,.	~	Recycle	
of Containers	Service	R	Rate		Rate			Rate			of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	,	Rate	
1-20 Gallon	WG	\$	15.36	(A)	\$ 11.48		\$	26.84			Recycling			\$12.1			
1-35 Gallon	WG		21.55		\$ 11.48		\$	33.03									
1-45 Gallon (C)	WG		27.43	(A)			\$	38.91									
1-64 Gallon	WG				\$ 11.48		\$	44.56									
1-96 Gallon	WG				\$ 11.48		\$	53.49									
1-35 Gallon	EOWG		12.63		\$ 11.48		\$	24.11									
1-45 Gallon (C)	EOWG				\$ 11.48		\$	28.12									
1-64 Gallon	EOWG				\$ 11.48		\$	31.18									
1-96 Gallon	EOWG				\$ 11.48		\$	36.51		4							
1-35 Gallon	MG	\$			\$ 11.48		\$	18.84		4							
1-45 Gallon (C)	MG	\$	9.23		\$ 11.48		\$	20.71	(A)	4							
1-64 Gallon 1-96 Gallon	MG MG				\$ 11.48 \$ 11.48		\$	22.31 25.01	(A)						-		
Note 2: Description Note 3: Notes for t Note 4: As a bene gallon cart  Customers receivir	n/rules related to recyclin/rules related to yard whis item are continued of fit to employees, the Coor 3-32 gallon cans ser ag service will receive a adjusted in six months u	vaste on neampar mpar rviced	prograi ext page ny will p d weekl	m are rovie y with	e shown o  de free ser h recycling  adjustme	n pag vice serv	to acriced	ctive em I bi-wee	kly. (I	1)			aximum of 1-9	95			
Issued By: Issue Date:	Brian Vandenburg November 11, 2024						(Fo	r Officia	I Use		Recycling serv	ice rates or	n this page e		pril 30, 20	<b>)25 (C)</b> January	1, 2025
Docket No. TG			Date:					I	Зу:								

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>			1 Original Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc Mason County Garbage, Inc	c G-88		
	Item 10	00 Residential Service Month	ly Rates (continued from	previous page)	
Note 5:		ged for service requested even if iven for partially filled cans. No c ection.			
Note 6:	due to circumstances of	mated service routes: The comparts the control of the driver, the N/A feet in order to reach the truct or toter, per pickup.	e driver is required to mo	ove an automated	
Note 7:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	sional extra residential bag, can,	unit, toter, mini-can, or m	nicro-mini-can	
	Rates below apply in th	e following service area:	Mason C	<u>ounty</u>	
*	Charge is for 32 gallon	Type of receptacle 35-gal cart * 45-gal cart * 64-gal cart * 96-gal cart * Bag Other  or equivalent size extra unit.	Rate per receptacle per pickup  \$ 5.25 (A)   e		
Note 8:	35-gal cart \$7.36 (A) per 45-gal cart \$9.23 (A) per 64-gal cart \$10.83 (A) pr 96-gal cart \$13.53 (A) pr Service will be rendered customer resides. Note	er unit oer unit	o day for the area in whic be provided on other tha	h the	
Note 9:	On Call basis accounts fee of \$12.17 will be as	in addition to the charge in note sessed.	7 a recycling		
ssued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
ssue Date:	November 11, 2024			Effective Date: Ja	anuary 1, 2025
Docket No.	ГG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>				1	Original Pa	age No.	28
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Mason County Garba		c G-88				
	Rates below apply in t	he following service a	rea:		Mason Coun	ı <u>ty</u>		
			<u>Item 120</u>	Drums				
		Type of Serv	/ice	Rate P	Per Drum, Per	Pickun	I	
		Regular Route Servi		rate i	Ci Diani, i Ci	Покар	I	
		Special Pickup						
		<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recep	tacles and Li	itter Toters			
		Customer-owned Re	eceptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, P	er Pickup	1	
		Size or Type:	45 gal.		Min./mo.		1	
		Size or Type:	60 gal.	N/A				
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	. D. I	İ	
		Company-owned Re Size or Type:		N/A	Receptacle, P	er Pickup	I	
		Size or Type:	45 gal. 60 gal.	N/A			I	
		0.20 or 1 ypo.	oo gan	1.071				
	Time rates in Item 160	apply.		and Bulky Ma	<u>aterial</u>			
				nal cubic				ry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards		ards	Minimum	-		ch 5 ft. over
Bulky Material	9	Rate per yard \$ 31.24 (A)	\$ 31.24	per yard	Per Pi		\$ 22.10	8 feet
Loose materia		Ψ 01.24 (//)	Ψ 01.2-1	(71)	Ψ 00.24 (/	, ()	Ψ 22.10	
(customer lo	oad)							
Loose materia		\$ 31.24 (A)	\$ 31.24	(A)	\$ 35.24 (	A)	\$ 22.10	
(company lo	ad)				1			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg							
Issue Date:	November 11, 2024		/F O			Effective	e Date: Ja	anuary 1, 2025
		(	(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. To	ò	Date:			Ву:		_	

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>		1	Original Page No.	32
	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc (	<u>G-88</u>		
	Rates below apply i	n the following service area:	Mason County		
		-	-		
	<u>Item :</u>	207 Excess Weight Rejection of	Load, Charges to Trans	<u>port</u>	
The company easonable in	spection:	reject pickup of any container, statio	nary packer, or drop box	which, upon	
	(1) Appears to be over (2) Would cause ap	verloaded. plicable vehicle load limitations to be	e exceeded;		
	(3) Would cause the	e company to violate load limitations y impact or otherwise damage road	or result in unsafe vehicl	e operation; and/c	or
or the purpo	ses of this tariff, the fo	ollowing maximum weights apply:			
	ype/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size		mum Weight
	iner, Drop Box, oter, or Cart	Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Container, Dr Toter, or 0		owance per tacle (in pounds)
	•	, , ,		·	, ,
		+			
imits stated a	bove, is filled beyond	s if transported. If the container, do the marked fill line, or the top is una ng additional charges will apply:			
т	ype/Size of		Type/Size	o of	
	iner, Drop Box,		Container, Dr		
	oter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or 0	Cart	Charge
All Containers All Drop Boxe		\$ 18.63 (A) per yard \$ 18.63 (A) per yard			
ш втор вохо		ψ 10.00 (7) per yard			
		+ -			
	•	rge. However, additional charges a	oply to overfilled containe	ers (i.e. filled beyor	nd
he marked fil	I line, or the top is una	able to be closed).			
ssued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
ssue Date:	November 11, 2024		Effective	e Date: Janu	ıary 1, 2025
		(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No. To	G	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>		1	Original Page No.	34
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ude Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Mason County Garbage			
		Itom 2	30 Disposal Fees		
		item 2	30 Disposai Fees		
Charges in this	item apply when other	items in the tariff specifica	ally refer to this item.		
	Disposal site (name		Type of Material	Fee fo	or Disposal
	1 Mason County Trans	ster Station	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 130.62 (A	) per ton
	IVIOVV		compacted/non-compacted	φ 130.02 (A	) per tori
		•			
			ssessed for special commodities of disposal site. Attach additional	(tires,	
sheets as nece		•	·		
Issued By:	Prion Vandonhura				
issued by:	Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date:	November 11, 2024	(For Official Use O	)plu)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
		(FOI Official OSE O	nny)		
Docket No. TG	<del>-</del>	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>										1	Original	Page No.		35
					_	Co., Inc	G-8	<u>8</u>							
Registered Trad	e Name(s) Mas	son	County (	Jarb	age	, inc									
		ltor	m 240	Con	tain	ar Sarvic	Г	Jumper	l in C	'om	pany's Vehic	ماد			
		ILCI									container)	<u> 10</u>			
			14011 00	•		stated pe	,				,				
					.00 0	natou po		namor,	ро. р		чρ				
Rates below app	oly in the following service a	rea:			Ma	son Cou	nty								
									Size	or	Type of Con	tainer			
Permanent Serv	vice		1 Yard		1	.5 Yard		2 Ya	rd						
Monthly Rent	(if applicable)	\$	9.02		\$	10.16		\$ 14	67						
First Pickup		\$	20.65	(A)	\$	23.59	(A)		12	(A)					
Each Addition	al Pickup	\$	20.65	(A)	\$	23.59	(A)	\$ 31	12	(A)					
Special Picku	ps														
Temporary Serv															
Initial Delivery	•	\$	28.85		\$	28.85		\$ 28							
Pickup Rate		\$	20.65	(A)		23.59	(A)		12	(A)					
Rent Per Cale	,	\$	0.51		\$	0.57		_	73						
Rent Per Mon		\$	15.20		\$	16.80	<u> </u>	\$ 21	99						
Lost Container:															
		\$	267.10		\$	299.14		\$ 320	52						
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided:  a. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week)  b. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 times additional pickup rate) plus (4.33 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickup).														
Note 4:	In addition to all applicable materials are placed on or					f \$18.63	(A) p	oer yard	(ass	ess	sed on a pro	rata basis	) will be asso	essed if	
Note 5:	Lost container charge will a Charge will be reversed if o		•												
Accessorial char	rges assessed (lids, unlocki	ng,	unlatchir	ng, e	tc.)										
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.7	'1 p	er occuri	rence	€.										
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg														
Issue Date:	November 11, 2024					/F 2		^				Effe	ective Date:	January 1	, 2025
						(For Offi	icial (	Use On	y)						
Docket No. TG-			Date:						Bv:						

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>							_		<u>1</u> Ori	ginal Page No.		36
	·	son County			<u>6-88</u>								
egistered	Trade (Variety)	ison County	Darbage, i	110									
					ervice Dum				<u>icle</u>				
					terial (Custo			ainer)					
					Commercial (								
			Ra	ites stated	d per contain	er, per	pickup						
N=4==  - =		<b>N</b>											
ates below	v apply in the following servi	ce area: <u>M</u>	ason Cour	<u>nty</u>									
							Size or T	uno of	Containa	r			
ermanent	Sarvice	31	5 gal Cart	15	gal Cart		gal Cart		6 gal Car			1	
	neduled Pickup	\$				(A) \$		(A) \$					
Special P		\$			17.36		18.49	(A) \$					
emporary		,		\ /I +		( )   •		,,,,,		. ,	1		
Pickup Ra		\$	5.52	(A) \$	6.56	(A) \$	7.68	(A) \$	9.79	(A)			
		•		• • •							•		
ote1:	Permanent Service: Servi	ice is defined	as no less	s than sch	neduled, eve	rv othe	week nic	kun.					
	unless local government re												
	Customer will be charged	•	•		•								
	particular trip. No credit w												
lote 2:	Each additional can is \$5.3	39 (A).											
ote 3:	Minimum monthly charge	is \$21.76 (A)											
ote 4:	Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge		gal cart 23.68			(C) 64 (A) \$	gal cart 32.97	(A) \$	gal cart 42.01	(A)			
				(/  +		(· ·/ · +		(· ·/ ) +		()	_		
ccessorial	charges assessed (lids, unl	locking, unlat	ching, etc.	.)									
	Unlocking, Unlatching	\$2.70 pe	er occurrer	nce.									
sued By:	Brian Vandenburg												
sue Date:	November 11, 2024										Effective Date:	Januar	ry 1, 2025
				(For	Official Use	Only)							
ookot No	TC	Dot				D. //							